

"Prevention against Financial Risks in European Countries"

Call for Proposal by China-CEE Institute

www.China-CEE.eu

About Us

China-CEE Institute is established by the Chinese Academy of Social Sciences, registered as a non-profit limited company in Budapest, Hungary in April 2017. China-CEE Institute will build ties and strengthen partnership with academic institutions and think tanks in Hungary as well as other Central and Eastern European countries.

China-CEE Institute aims to encourage scholars and researchers in CEE countries to carry out joint researches, field studies, organize seminars, lecture series and hold some training programs for younger students, and publication etc.

Research Project in 2018

China-CEE Institute launches a call titled "Prevention against Financial Risks in European countries" research project in 2018. The aim of this project is to analyze the financial risks in European countries, their practices of prevention against financial risks and its policy recommendations. The Research Project is funded by China-CEE Institute.

Applicant Guidelines

1) Eligibility

- Applicant should be legal institution, individual researchers are not applicable

- Research consortia is a plus

- Research cooperation with Chinese academic institutions is encouraged

- In case of Consortia, letter of intent should be provided by the all the members of Consortia.

2) Application Requirements

- A cover letter indicating the expertise and intention for the research

- Letter of Intent
- A proposal for the research with methodology, structure and output
- A budget outlining for implementation
- A timeline for the research

3) Outputs

- Final research work in English and Chinese

4) **Duration**: 6 Months

5) Maximum budget for project: 12,000 Euro

Notes

1) China-CEE Institute will sign a contract with successful applicant, and invoice should be provided before each payment.

2) The intellectual property of the research project will be in the possession of China-CEE Institute.

Time frame

- Application deadline:7 December 2018

- Announcement for the winner: 21 December 2018
- Submission of final work: 30 July 2019

Contacts

Professor Chen Xin, Executive Vice-President and Managing Director of China-CEE Institute, Email: chen-xin@cass.org.cn

Dr. He Zhigao, Assistant Professor, Chinese Academy of Social Sciences, Email: hezg@cass.org.cn